Deon Gericke

From: Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafckwane@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 13 July 2021 11:13
To: glendaanneswanepoel@gmail.com; sunethe@potgieterlaw.co.za;

david.Scheepers@adams.africa; jacgues Minnaar, collections@shapiro-iedwaba.co.za;
rentia@rwl.co.za; Helena Schutte; Wynand Roos; emiies@savage.co.za; Florette Storm;
antonlau@iaw.co.ze; jurie@aalaw.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; ilette@delberg.co.za;
hazel@ciubadvocates.co.za; demi@aalaw.co.za; jeanelie@aalaw.co.za

Cc: pferreira@iawcircle.co.za; admin@nkvd.co.za; dewet keet; advirphasha@gmail.com;
leana.badenhcrst@gkchambers.co.za; Heinrich Marais; wilmie@vezidebeer.co.za; Roslynn
Ismaii; adv.vmukwevho@gmail.com; mukwevho@rsabar.com;
admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; Ana Catarina Barreiro; billy@aalaw.co.za;
sean@sdhattorneys.co.zg; steve@sdhattorneys.co.za; nanje@svsiaw.coza;
christiaan@vezidebeer.co.za; ofentse@vezidebeer.co.za; FTA Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
nadiar@raf.co.za; northgautengadv@gmaii.com; jhbbar@iaw.co.za;
info@naticnaibarcouncit.co.za; reform@justice.gov.za; reception@Ioftusadv.co.za;
gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; Michele Campbell; Salome Nyakale;
admin@pabasa.co.za

Subject: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPFPOSED MOT!ONS ROLL DATED 19,21 & 23 JULY 2021 BEFORE
MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO
Attachments: UNQPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUDGE KHUMALQ pdf;

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALG 19 JULY 2021 pdf

Good day Legal Practitioners
We refer to the above-stated matter.

Kindly find herewith the attached Unopposed Rol! dated 19 July 2021 including the Directive to your attention.

Regards
Ms Mafokwane
Judge Khumalo's registrar
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE N V KHUMALG
High Court of Scuth Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria

PC Box 52, Pretoria, 0001

Tel: (012) 492 6727/ 071 144 4938

Email: FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za/ fmafokwane@gmail.com
Website: www judiciary.org.za

13 July 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 19,21 & 23 JULY 2021 BEFORE THE

HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO.

1. Kindly be advised that there wiil be no court appearance. All matters are to

be decided on paper unless indicated otherwise.

2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the
matter should have been uploaded on caseline and Written Submissions in the
form of Heads of Argument, Draft Orders in word format to be emailed to the
Judge Registrar ( fridahmafokwane@gmail.com/ FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za)
by no later than 12h00 on Friday the 16 July 2021.

3. Failure te file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck

off the roll.

4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the
practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the
express permission of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result

in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.
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8. The Applicant in each matter |s tasked with providing the Judge Registrar's with

their email addresses for further communication of if necessary.

Regards
Ms Mafokwane
Judge Khumalo’ s registrar

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Preforia

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0002

e T % Ty Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001
AV A °

Switchboard: 012 315 7000

EV RTINS ‘,‘I. afbrn
Wil DL of sela 138 &F ol %




IN THE HiGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JULY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALQ J

1. TRANSACTION CAPITAL VS M H MABUNDA+2 34311/20
2. CVILOEN VS RAF 56881/20
3. CHANGING TIDES VS C E HEYNES 50349/20
4. MODISAKGOSI PROJECTS V5 HJENERGY+1 5569/20

5. B/C OF THEATE V5 M TEMA+2 56887/20
6. CHANGING TIDES VS N J LEGOPELO 29324/17
7. CHANGING TIDES VS M A MOLAETSA+1 43569/20

8. LODHI 5 PROPERTIES+2 VS FOREMOST FINANCE+3 35771/17
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13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20,

21.

ADV CAWCOD VS
ADV CAWQOD VS
. ABSA BANK LTD Vs
. SHERIF BRITS Vs
| ZUNGU VS
ADV DU TOIT VS
5 M MTHIMUNY V5
N P MADALANE VS
S M SITHOE V5

EX PARTE: P JJ HUYSAMEN

EX PARTE: H C HUYSAMEN

FNB BANK LTD V5

T AMOGALE V5§

RAF

RAF

1R MOTAPANYANE

G H C ASHRAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

1] SITHOLE

MASTER OF HIGH COURT,JHB+1

T 5 NGOBENI

13439/18

89224/18

59798/15

28977/14

11118/19

59779/18

7250/21

42991/15

7947/21

20557/21

20556/21

25636/21

8628/21




22,

23,

24,

25.

26,

27.

28,

29.

ABSA BANK LTD

O THOMPSGC+1

5TD BANK LTD

JF STEMMET

55 FUNDAKUB!

EX PARTE: J B HAARHOF

NEDBANK LTD

5B GUARANTEE

VS

')

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

R W SHORTT

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

S D MBATA

RAF

FJSCHUTTE+2

JP NEL+1

M S MAMPA

11523/21

74592/18

64357/17

84977/15

2391/20

19038/21

64660/13

6308/21



