Deon Gericke

From:

Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafokwane@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 July 2021 11:13

To:

glendaanneswanepoel@gmail.com; sunethe@potgieterlaw.co.za;

david.Scheepers@adams.africa; Jacques Minnaar; collections@shapiro-ledwaba.co.za; rentia@rwl.co.za; Helena Schutte; Wynand Roos; emiles@savage.co.za; Florette Storm; antonlau@law.co.za; jurie@aalaw.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; ilette@delberg.co.za;

hazel@clubadvocates.co.za; demi@aalaw.co.za; jeanelie@aalaw.co.za

Cc:

pferreira@lawcircle.co.za; admin@nkvd.co.za; dewet keet; advlrphasha@gmail.com; leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; Heinrich Marais; wilmie@vezidebeer.co.za; Roslynn

Ismaii; adv.vmukwevho@gmail.com; mukwevho@rsabar.com;

admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; Ana Catarina Barreiro; billy@aalaw.co.za; sean@sdhattorneys.co.za; steve@sdhattorneys.co.za; nanje@svslaw.co.za;

christiaan@vezidebeer.co.za; ofentse@vezidebeer.co.za; PTA Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

nadiar@raf.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; jhbbar@law.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; reform@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; Michele Campbell; Salome Nyakale;

admin@pabasa.co.za

Subject:

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL DATED 19,21 & 23 JULY 2021 BEFORE

MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KHUMALO.pdf; UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO 19 JULY 2021.pdf

Good day Legal Practitioners

We refer to the above-stated matter.

Kindly find herewith the attached Unopposed Roll dated 19 July 2021 including the Directive to your attention.

Regards Ms Mafokwane

Judge Khumalo's registrar



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N V KHUMALO

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria PO Box 52, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (012) 492 6727/ 071 144 4938

Email: FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za/ fmafokwane@gmail.com
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

13 July 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: <u>UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 19,21 & 23 JULY 2021 BEFORE THE</u>
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO.

- 1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance. All matters are to be decided on paper unless indicated otherwise.
- 2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and Written Submissions in the form of Heads of Argument, Draft Orders in word format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar (fridahmafokwane@gmail.com/ FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za) by no later than 12h00 on Friday the 16 July 2021.
- 3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.
- 4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the express permission of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge Registrar's with their email addresses for further communication of if necessary.

Regards

Ms Mafokwane

Judge Khumalo's registrar



High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7000

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JULY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1.	TRANSACTION CAPITAL	VS	M H MABUNDA+2	34311/20
2.	C VILIOEN	VS	RAF	56881/20
3.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	C E HEYNES	50349/20
4.	MODISAKGOSI PROJECTS	VS	H J ENERGY+1	5569/20
5.	B/C OF THEATE	VS	M TEMA+2	56887/20
6.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	N J LEGOPELO	29324/17
7.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M A MOLAETSA+1	43569/20
8.	LODHI 5 PROPERTIES+2	VS	FOREMOST FINANCE+3	35771/17

9. ADV CAWOOD	VS	RAF	13439/18
10. ADV CAWOOD	VS	RAF	89224/18
11. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J R MOTAPANYANE	59798/15
12. SHERIF BRITS	VS	G H C ASHRAF	28977/14
13. I ZUNGU	VS	RAF	11118/19
14. ADV DU TOIT	VS	RAF	59779/18
15. S M MTHIMUNY	VS	RAF	7250/21
16. N P MADALANE	VS	RAF	42991/15
17. S M SITHOE	VS	J J SITHOLE	7947/21
18. EX PARTE: P J J HUYSAMEN			20557/21
19. EX PARTE: H C HUYSAMEN			20556/21
20. FNB BANK LTD	VS	MASTER OF HIGH COURT,JHB+1	25636/21
21. T A MOGALE	VS	T S NGOBENI	8628/21

22. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R W SHORTT	11523/21
23. O THOMPSO+1	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	74592/18
24. STD BANK LTD	VS	S D MBATA	64357/17
25. J F STEMMET	VS	RAF	94977/15
26. S S FUNDAKUBI	VS	F J SCHUTTE+2	2391/20
27. EX PARTE: J B HAARHOF			19038/21
28. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J P NEL+1	64660/13
29. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M S MAMPA	6308/21